TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
First Lady of Nutrition, INc.		06/18/2004	CORPORATION: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	First Lady of Nutrition, Inc.
Street Address:	1928 East Rodkey Drive
City:	Post Falls
State/Country:	IDAHO
Postal Code:	83854
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: IDAHO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2624098	FAT FLUSH
Registration Number:	2581762	FAT FLUSH KIT
Registration Number:	2715068	TWO WEEK FAT FLUSH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)457-2822

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(415) 457-2040 Phone:

Email: anne@hiaringlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Anne Hiaring Address Line 1: 19 Brookmont

San Anselmo, CALIFORNIA 94960 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: **GITTLEMAN 1.1**

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Anne Hiaring

Total Attachments: 2

900009295

source=Assgmnt Pg-1#page1.tif source=Assigmnt pg-2#page1.tif

<u>TRADEMARK</u>

REEL: 002876 FRAME: 0246

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS and TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS First Lady of Nutrition, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Nevada corporation with a principal place of business at P.O. Box 27740, Las Veges, Nevada 89126, is the owner of the trademark shown on the attached Schedule of Marks which are the subject of trademark registrations with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS First Lady of Nutrition, Inc. ("Assignee"), an Idaho corporation with a principal place of business at 1928 East Rodkey Drive, Post Falls, Idaho 83854, has acquired that portion of the goodwill of the business of Assignor associated with the Marks, including the registrations, and is the successor in interest to that portion of business of the Registrant to which the marks pertain pursuant to Section 10 of the Lanham Act, 15 U.S.C. 1060.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title, and leterest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of that portion of the business to which the Marks apply, and the Certificates of Registration therefor.

The record of this assignment shall be entered in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed on the date below written.

First Lady of Nutrition, Inc.

By: Ann Louise Gitteman

ts: Prosident

Dated: 6/18/04

TRADEMARK REEL: 002876 FRAME: 0247

SCHEDULE OF MARKS

United States Trademark Registrations:

Manele	Fleg.No.	Reg. Date
Mark FAT FLUSH	2,624,098	September 24, 2002
FAT FLUSH KIT	2,581,762	ู่∪า⊜ 18, 2002
TWO WEEK FAT FLUSH	2,715,068	May 13, 2003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002876 FRAME: 0248